900220632 04/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Insurance Company		01/04/2012	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	616 East Walnut Avenue	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30722	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037929	TERRASOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Iverson
Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60197.2544
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson
Signature:	/lisa a. iverson/
Date:	04/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120105 Executed TM Assign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska corporation, with its principal place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131 ("Assignor") is the owner of trademark TERRASOFT (hereinafter referred to "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a U.S. Federal Trademark Registration for the Mark TERRASOFT, Registration No. 3,037,929; and

WHEREAS, SHAW CONTRACT FLOORING SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, Georgia 30722 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and Registration No. 3,037,929.

ASSIGNOR:

COLUMBIA INSURANCE
COMPANY

SHAW CONTRACT FLOORING
SERVICES, INC.

By: June 5 New 14

Name: Brenam 5 New 14

Name: FREDERICK L. HOOPER
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Title: 155 / Se cretary

Title: 17 / 12

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
Before me this 16 of lecemts, 2011.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
Before me this 16 of lecemts, 2011.

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 04/18/2012

TRACEY SCHNELL My Comm. Exp. May 6, 2012